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G-Frame
Accessory

Field Fit Kit Catalogue Number
F-Frame J-Frame K-Frame L-Frame

Auxiliary Switch /
 Alarm Lockout

Shunt Trip - 
Standard

Undervoltage
Release Mechanism

N-Frame

MCCB Accessories

Frame Part No. Continuous Current
 Rating  (Amp) Ref. No.

F-Frame
100 - 160

Mounting Plate

250
Mounting Plate

315-630

Mounting Plate

500-800
Mounting Plate

1000-1600
Mounting Plate

J-Frame

K-Frame

L-Frame

N-Frame

LCPFPA
LCPFMA

LCPJPA
LCPJMA
LCPJPA

LCPKMA

LCPLPA

LCPLMA

LCPNPA

LCPNMA

Plug-in Adapters
Plug-in Adapters simplify installation and front removal of circuit breakers. Individual line and
load plug-in adapters are available for rear connection applications on 2-, 3- and 4-pole circuit
breakers. Common mounting plates for line- and load-end adapters are available.
One Plug-in Adapter Kit is required for line-end and one for load-end.

Marking

W602676

W602677

W602678

W602679

W602680

W602681

W602682

W602683

W602684

120 VAC

240 VAC

24 VDC

48 VDC

380 VAC

120 VAC

240 VAC

24 VDC

48 VDC

380 VAC

W602685

W602686

W602687

W602688

W602689

W602690

W602691

W602692

W602693

W602694

W602695

W602696

W602697

W602698

W602699

W602700

W602701

W602702

W602703

W602704

W602705

W602706

W602707

W602708

W602709

W602710

W602711

W602712

W602713

W602714

W602715

W602716

W602717

W602718

W602719

W602720

W602721

W602722

W602723

W602724

W602725

W602726

W602727

W602728

W602729

W602730

W602731

W602732

W602733

W602734

W602735

W602736

W602737

W602738

W602739

 W605588  W605589  W605590  W605591  W605592 W605593 

 W605594  W605595  W605596  W605597  W605598  W605599 
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Key Interlock Kit

Frame Part No. Ref. No.
F-Frame
J-Frame
K-Frame
L-Frame
N-Frame

IF
IJ
IK
IL
IN

Lock Type
Kirk
Kirk

Kirk
Kirk

Kirk

The Key Interlock is used to externally lock the circuit breaker handle in the
OFF position. When the key interlock is locked, an extended deadbolt blocks
movement of the circuit breaker handle.
Uniquely coded keys are removable only with the deadbolt extended.
Each coded key controls a group of circuit breakers for a given specific
customer installation.
The mounting kit comprises a mounting plate, which is secured 
to the circuit breaker cover in either the left- or right-pole position, key interlock
mounting screws, and a wire seal.
Specific mounting kits are required for individual key interlock types.

Ordering Information
Key interlock mounting kits are for field installation only. Select mounting
kit Catalog Numbers to match type of lock used. Key interlocks are supplied by customer.

Frame Part No. Ref. No.
J-Frame
K-Frame
L-Frame
N-Frame

 JDCT250 
 KDCT630 
 LDCT800 
 NDCT16 

W602740
 W606406 
 W606407 
 W606408

K Frame,L Frame, and N Frame

The Drawout Cassette  is available for use with J Frame, K Frame,L Frame, and N Frame, 3- and 4 pole breakers. 
Also available are drawout cassettes for use with the standard 3-pole 36kA and 50kA/480 Vac.
The cassettes consist of two separate components:  the movable mechanism, which attches to 
the breaker, and the stationary mechanism which houses in the cassette.  The stationary mechanism 
is shipped separately the J Frame, K Frame,L Frame, and N Frame Drawout cassettes, all necessary parts 
of installation  are included in the one catalog number.  Features of the drawout cassettes for 
the J Frame, K Frame,L Frame, and N Frame include:

Trip on drawout – Breaker will trip if it is in the ON position when withdrawn from the cassette.

Secondary Terminal Block – The drawout cassettes include a  secondary terminal block for easier 

Drawout Cassettes

Marking

Marking

W602752

W602753

W602754

W602755

W602756



M
ou

ld
ed

 C
as

e 
Ci

rc
ui

t B
re

ak
er

s

M
ou

ld
ed

 C
as

e 
Ci

rc
ui

t B
re

ak
er

s

22
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Motor Operator For MCCB 

Motor Operator

Frame 

F-Frame

J-Frame

K-Frame

L-Frame

N-Frame

WMOPF240

G-Frame WMOPG240

WMOPJ240

WMOPK240

WMOPL240

WMOPN240

Part No.Ref.NO.

Marking

W602757

W602741

W602742

W602743

W602744

W602745
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Rotary Handle Mechanisms

Rotary Handle Part No.

120 WRH.7245

120 WRH.7345

120WRH.7445

120WRH.7545

120WRH.7645

120WRH.7745

Shaft Length

290mm

290mm

290mm

290mm

290mm

290mm

RROTARY HANDLE

WRHMG

WRHMF

WRHMJ

WRHMK

WRHML

WRHMN

MCCB Frame

G-FRAME

F-FRAME

J-FRAME

K-FRAME

L-FRAME

N-FRAME

ef.No.

Marking

W602746

W602747

W602748

W602749

W602750

W602751


