## **MCCB** Accessories

Accessory	Pole	Frame					
Account	Location	G-Frame	F-Frame	J-Frame	K-Frame	L-Frame	N-Frame
Field Fit Kit Catalog	gue Number						
Auxilian Curital (		T				[	
Auxiliary Switch / Alarm Lockout	¢,	W602676	W602685	W602694	W602703	W602712	W602721
Shunt Trip - Standard    	120 VAC	W602677	W602686	W602695	W602704	W602713	W602722
	240 VAC	W602678	W602687	W602696	W602705	W602714	W602723
	24 VDC	W602679	W602688	W602697	W602706	W602715	W602724
	48 VDC	W602680	W602689	W602698	W602707	W602716	W602725
	380 VAC	W605588	W605589	W605590	W605591	W605592	W605593
	120 VAC	W602681	W602690	W602699	W602708	W602717	W602726
Undervoltage Release Mechanism – UV –	240 VAC	W602682	W602691	W602700	W602709	W602718	W602727
	24 VDC	W602683	W602692	W602701	W602710	W602719	W602728
	48 VDC	W602684	W602693	W602702	W602711	W602720	W602729
	380 VAC	W605594	W605595	W605596	W605597	W605598	W605599

## **Plug-in Adapters**

Plug-in Adapters simplify installation and front removal of circuit breakers. Individual line and load plug-in adapters are available for rear connection applications on 2-, 3- and 4-pole circuit breakers. Common mounting plates for line- and load-end adapters are available. One Plug-in Adapter Kit is required for line-end and one for load-end.

Frame	Part No.	Continuous Current Rating (Amp)	Ref. No.
	LCPFPA	100 - 160	W602730
F-Frame	LCPFMA	Mounting Plate	W602731
J-Frame	LCPJPA	250	W602732
J-Flaine	LCPJMA	Mounting Plate	W602733
K France	LCPJPA	315-630	W602734
K-Frame	LCPKMA	Mounting Plate	W602735
L-Frame	LCPLPA	500-800	W602736
	LCPLMA	Mounting Plate	W602737
N-Frame	LCPNPA	1000-1600	W602738
it i and	LCPNMA	Mounting Plate	W602739



Marking CE

Marking

Œ



# Key Interlock Kit

The Key Interlock is used to externally lock the circuit breaker handle in the OFF position. When the key interlock is locked, an extended deadbolt blocks movement of the circuit breaker handle.

Uniquely coded keys are removable only with the deadbolt extended. Each coded key controls a group of circuit breakers for a given specific customer installation.

The mounting kit comprises a mounting plate, which is secured to the circuit breaker cover in either the left- or right-pole position, key interlock mounting screws, and a wire seal.

Specific mounting kits are required for individual key interlock types.

#### **Ordering Information**

Key interlock mounting kits are for field installation only. Select mounting kit Catalog Numbers to match type of lock used. Key interlocks are supplied by customer.

Frame	Part No.	Lock Type	Ref. No.
F-Frame	IF	Kirk	W602752
J-Frame	IJ	Kirk	W602753
K-Frame	IK	Kirk	W602754
L-Frame	IL	Kirk	W602755
N-Frame	IN	Kirk	W602756





Moulded Case Circuit Breakers

### K Frame, L Frame, and N Frame

#### **Drawout Cassettes**

The Drawout Cassette is available for use with J Frame, K Frame, L Frame, and N Frame, 3- and 4 pole breakers. Also available are drawout cassettes for use with the standard 3-pole 36kA and 50kA/480 Vac. The cassettes consist of two separate components: the movable mechanism, which attches to the breaker, and the stationary mechanism which houses in the cassette. The stationary mechanism is shipped separately the J Frame, K Frame,L Frame, and N Frame Drawout cassettes, all necessary parts of installation are included in the one catalog number. Features of the drawout cassettes for the J Frame, K Frame, and N Frame include:

- Trip on drawout Breaker will trip if it is in the ON position when withdrawn from the cassette.
- Secondary Terminal Block The drawout cassettes include a secondary terminal block for easier

Frame	Part No.	Ref. No.	
J-Frame	JDCT250	W602740	
K-Frame	KDCT630	W606406	
L-Frame	LDCT800	W606407	
N-Frame	NDCT16	W606408	





## Motor Operator For MCCB



#### Marking **(E**

#### Motor Operator

Frame	Ref. NO.	Part No.		
G-Frame	W602757	WMOPG240		
F-Frame	W602741	WMOPF240		
J-Frame	W602742	WMOPJ240		
K-Frame	W602743	WMOPK240		
L-Frame	W602744	WMOPL240		
N-Frame	W602745	WMOPN240		



## Rotary Handle Mechanisms



#### Marking

#### Œ

ROTARY HANDLE	MCCB Frame	Ref. No.	Rotary Handle Part No.	Shaft Length
WRHMG	G-FRAME	W602746	120 WRH.7245	290mm
WRHMF	F-FRAME	W602747	120 WRH.7345	290mm
WRHMJ	J-FRAME	W602748	120WRH.7445	290mm
WRHMK	K-FRAME	W602749	120WRH.7545	290mm
WRHML	L-FRAME	W602750	120WRH.7645	290mm
WRHMN	N-FRAME	W602751	120WRH.7745	290mm

